

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3003/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in MCRLC No.739/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA V.V. COMPANY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMPRAKASH BANSAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A perusal of the Office Report dated 21.02.2014 reveals that the respondents have been duly served through Registered Acknowledgement due Post. Despite service, none has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents.

In the interest of justice, the proceedings in this matter are deferred by four weeks. It would be open to the respondents to file counter affidavit, if they so desire, in the meantime.

Likewise, liberty is granted to the petitioner to file additional documents, if any, in the meantime.

On the next date of hearing, the matter will be taken up for final hearing.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar